RECEIVED FEB 1 2 2010

.

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III	2	Energy Mi		New Mex and Natura	ico l Resources			Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003	
000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 220 S St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. NM 8750		Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.					Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form		
		ويستباده والمتعادية والمتعادية والمتعادي والمتعاد	_	e, NM 875	orrective A	ation			
44,0 1001 20,000	Rele	ase notin	catio	OPERA		cuon		l Report 🔲 Final Repo	
MCB1004831009 Name of Company COG	Operating	LLC 22913	7	Contact	Pat Elli	s			
Address 550 W. Texas, Suit	te 100 Mic	lland TX, 7970	1	Telephone 1		077			
Facility Name Jenkir	Facility Typ	well							
Surface Owner Federal				Lease N	lo. (API#) 30-015-29451				
		LOCA	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE				
Unit Letter Section Township E 20 17S	Range 30E	Feet from the 1650		/South Line SORTH	Feet from the 1090		Vest Line /EST	County EDDY	
		Latitude 32.8	822824	Longit	ude 103.999198	.			
()) ()) () () () () () () () () () () ()		NAT	ΓURE	OF REL					
Type of Release Produced Wa Source of Release Flowline	ter			Date and I 02/05/201			Date and	tecovered 80bbl Hour of Discovery 0 2:00 p.m.	
]Yes 🗌	No 🗌 Not R	equired			Mike	Amos – BL Bratchei - ()CD	
By Whom? Josh Russo Was a Watercourse Reached?		·····		Date and I	Hour 02/0)5/2010	aronurea	2:30 p m.	
]Yes 🛛	No		II 1153, V	olume impacting	uic wau	ercourse.		
There was a split in the flowline. The	e flowline h	as been repaired	l.						
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup	Action Tak	.en.*							
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protoco removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379 and we will present a remediation wo	e area imme of will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955	diately next to th àde by dirt contra ng by Tetra Tech 142) – Tetra Tech	actor wh n (The h will sa	to will then w closest well to imple the spil	ait for archeologie the leak is the M l site area to delin	cal/wild ICINTY cate any	life sensitiv RE DK FE possible co	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E	
Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protoco removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379	e area imme of will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955 ork plan to t given above to report an acceptance o adequately IOCD accep	diately next to th ade by dirt contri- ng by Tetra Tech (142) Tetra Tech the NMOCD/BL e is true and com nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep investigate and	actor when a construction when the construction of the constructio	the best of m notifications a he NMOCD r the contamina	ait for archeologie o the leak is the M l site area to delin prior to any signif y knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final F tion that pose a th ve the operator of	cal/wild ICINTY ICINTY icant rer understa ctive ac Report" reat to g	life sensitiv RE DK FEI possible condition. and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate sibility for c	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E ontamination from the release suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liabihty r, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protoco removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379 and we will present a remediation wo I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. The should their operations have failed to or the environment. In addition, NM	e area imme of will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955 ork plan to t given above to report an acceptance o adequately IOCD accep	diately next to th ade by dirt contri- ng by Tetra Tech (142) Tetra Tech the NMOCD/BL e is true and com nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep investigate and	actor when a construction when the construction of the constructio	the best of m notifications a he NMOCD r the contamina	ait for archeologie o the leak is the M l site area to delin prior to any signif y knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final F tion that pose a th ve the operator of	cal/wild ICINTY ICINTY icant rer understa ctive ac Report" reat to g	life sensitiv RE DK FEI possible condition. and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate sibility for c	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E ontamination from the release suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r, surface water, human health	
Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protocol removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379 and we will present a remediation wo I hereby certify that the information regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. The should their operations have failed to or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or reg- Signature	e area imme of will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955 ork plan to t given above to report an acceptance o adequately IOCD accep	diately next to th ade by dirt contri- ng by Tetra Tech (142) Tetra Tech the NMOCD/BL e is true and com nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep investigate and	actor when a construction when the construction of the constructio	the best of m notifications a he NMOCD r the contamina does not relie	ait for archeologie o the leak is the M l site area to delin prior to any signif y knowledge and and perform corre marked as "Final F tion that pose a th ve the operator of	cal/wild ICINTY cate any icant rer understa ctive acc Report" reat to g respons SERV	life sensitiv RE DK FEI possible condition. and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate sibility for c	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E ontamination from the release suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liabihty r, surface water, human health compliance with any other	
Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protocol removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379 and we will present a remediation wo I hereby certify that the information are regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. The should their operations have failed to or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or reg- Signature Printed Name: Josh	e area imme ol will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955 ork plan to t given above to report an ie acceptance o adequately iOCD accep gulations.	diately next to th ade by dirt contri- ng by Tetra Tech (142) Tetra Tech the NMOCD/BL e is true and com nd/or file certain ce of a C-141 rep investigate and	actor when a construction when the construction of the constructio	o will then w closest well to imple the spil our approval p the best of my notifications a he NMOCD r ate contamina does not relie	ait for archeologie o the leak is the M I site area to delin prior to any signif y knowledge and and perform corre narked as "Final F tion that pose a th ve the operator of OIL CON	cal/wild ICINTY cate any icant rer understa ctive act Report" reat to g respons SERV	life sensitiv RE DK FEI possible condition. and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate sibility for c	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E ontamination from the release suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liabihty r. surface water, human health compliance with any other <u>DIVISION</u>	
Produced water was released into the by a vacuum truck. One-call protocol removing any saturated soils prior to 990 FSL 990 FWL 32 81558379 and we will present a remediation wo I hereby certify that the information are regulations all operators are required public health or the environment. The should their operations have failed to or the environment. In addition, NM federal, state, or local laws and/or reg- Signature Printed Name: Josh	e area imme ol will be ma soil sampli : 103 99955 ork plan to t given above to report an e acceptance o adequately iOCD accep gulations.	diately next to th ade by dirt contra- ng by Tetra Tech (142) Tetra Tech (actor when a construction when the construction of the constructio	o will then w closest well to imple the spil our approval p the best of m notifications a he NMOCD r the contamina does not relie Approved b Approval D	ait for archeologie o the leak is the M l site area to delin prior to any signif y knowledge and the and perform corre narked as "Final F tion that pose a th ve the operator of <u>OIL CON</u> Signed Buy M	cal/wild ICINTY cate any icant rer understa ctive act Report" reat to g respons SERV	life sensitiv RE DK FEI possible condition. and that pur- tions for rel does not rel ground wate sibility for conditional ATION	ity clearance from BLM before DERAL #8 M-20-17S-30E ontamination from the release suant to NMOCD rules and eases which may endanger ieve the operator of liability r. surface water, human health compliance with any other <u>DIVISION</u>	

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Bill Richardson Governor

Jon Goldstein Cabinet Secretary

Jim Noel Deputy Cabinet Secretary Mark Fesmire Division Director Oil Conservation Division



February 17, 2010

COG Operating LLC 550 W. Texas Suite 100 Midland, TX ATTN: Josh Russo

Reference: Jenkins B Fed 007 API: 30-015-29451 E-20-17s-30e Eddy County, New Mexico

Operator,

The New Mexico Oil Conservation Division District 2 Office (OCD) is in receipt of an initial report Form C-141 reporting a release of produced fluids at or near the above referenced well site. The release reportedly occurred on or about February 5, 2010. Please submit a corrective action work plan proposal (plan) for remediation, removal and/or clean up of contaminants that may be present at this site. The plan is to be formulated based on <u>vertical and horizontal delineation</u> of contamination, site ranking, and OCD rules, regulations and guidelines.

A publication is available to you on the OCD website to aid in formulation of this plan. The publication may be found as follows:

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd

Click on each of the following items as they appear:

- Publications
- Environmental Handbook
- Miscellaneous Guidelines
- Remediation of Leaks, Spills and Releases

Please submit this plan to the OCD District 2 Office not later than <u>March 17, 2010</u>. Please include any remedial or clean up actions that may have already been performed.

Clean up/remediation requirements may be subject to other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.

Sincerely,

Mike Bratcher NMOCD District 2 1301 W. Grand Ave. Artesia, NM 88210 575-748-1283 Ext.108 mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

2RP-390

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:Bratcher, Mike, EMNRDSent:Wednesday, February 17, 2010 10:02 AMTo:'jrusso@conchoresources.com'Subject:Jenkins B Fed 7Attachments:COG Jenkins B Fed 7 WPR.doc

Please see attachment. In the event you are unable to open, please contact me.

,

Mike Bratcher

NMOCD DISTRICT 2 1301 W. GRAND AVE. ARTESIA, NM 88210 575-748-1283 EXT.108 mike.bratcher@state.nm.us

"Democracy is two wolves and a lamb deciding what to have for dinner. Liberty is a well armed lamb." – Benjamin Franklin

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Joshua Russo [jrusso@conchoresources.com]
Sent:	Friday, February 12, 2010 10:10 AM
To:	james amos@nm.blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD
Cc:	terry_gregston@nm.blm.gov; Ike Tavarez (ike.tavarez@tetratech.com); Pat Ellis; paul_evans@nm.blm.gov
Subject:	RE: Spill/Jenkins #7 Notification
Attachments:	JENKINS B FEDERAL #7 FLOWLINE.PDF

Gentlemen,

Attached is the C-141 for the Jenkins B Federal #7. Also, below is the initial notification I sent to you on 02/05/2010. Jim, I haven't heard back on the archeologist/wildlife sensitivity clearance. Please advise as soon as possible on the archeologist/wildlife sensitivity clearance so that we can pick up saturated soils prior to delineation sampling.

Thanks,

loshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Joshua Russo
Sent: Friday, February 05, 2010 2:32 PM
To: 'james_amos@nm.blm.gov'; 'mike.bratcher@state.nm.us'
Cc: 'terry_gregston@nm.blm.gov'; Ike Tavarez (ike.tavarez@tetratech.com); Pat Ellis
Subject: Spill/Jenkins #7 Notification

Gentlemen,

A notification of a release is described below. Have a great weekend.

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Kent Greenway
Sent: Friday, February 05, 2010 2:04 PM
To: Pat Ellis
Cc: Joshua Russo; Ron Beasley
Subject: Spill/Jenkins #7

.....

()

Pat, this is to notify you we had a flow line leak at our Jenkins #7 well. 100bbl produced water out, 80bbl recovered. Split in 3" poly line. Standing water has been removed, in the process of digging out flow line to make repairs. Closest well to leak: DK McIntyre #8 Sec 17,T17S,R30E Eddy Co. I have NOT made notification to State or Fed, this is Fed. Will you contact them? Confirm you received this.

Kent Greenway Production Supervisor COG Operating LLC 2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (Phone) 575-746-2010 (Fax) 575-746-2096 kgreenway@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Terry_Gregston@blm.gov
Sent:	Tuesday, February 16, 2010 4:21 PM
То:	Joshua Russo
Cc:	·Ike Tavarez (ike.tavarez@tetratech.com); james_amos@nm.blm.gov; Bratcher, Mike,
	EMNRD; paul_evans@nm.blm.gov; Pat Ellis
Subject:	RE: Spill/Jenkins #7 Notification
Attachments:	JENKINS B FEDERAL #7 FLOWLINE.PDF

The Jenkins B Federal 7 spill has been mapped and all areas of the spill fall within previously surveyed space. You have archeological clearance to go ahead and clean up the spill. Since the spill site is adjacent to a roadway, there is no sensitive wildlife area affected.

Terry Gregston Environmental Protection Specialist Bureau of Land Management 620 E. Greene St. Carlsbad, NM 88220 Office (575) 234-5958 Fax (575) 234-5927

Joshua	Russo	<jrusso@conchoresources.com></jrusso@conchoresources.com>

02/12/2010 10.09 AM

To "james_amos@nm.blm.gov" <james_amos@nm blm.gov>, "mike bratcher@state.nm.us" <mike bratcher@state.nm_us>

cc "terry gregston@nm bim gov" <terry gregston@nm.bim gov>, "Ike Tavarez (<u>ike tavarez@tetratech.com</u>)" <<u>ike tavarez@tetratech.com</u>>, Pat Ellis <<u>PEllis@conchoresources.com</u>>, "<u>paul_evans@nm.bim.gov</u>" <<u>paul_evans@nm.bim.gov</u>>

Subject RE: Spill/Jenkins #7 Notification

Gentlemen,

Attached is the C-141 for the Jenkins B Federal #7. Also, below is the initial notification I sent to you on 02/05/2010. Jim, I haven't heard back on the archeologist/wildlife sensitivity clearance. Please advise as soon as possible on the archeologist/wildlife sensitivity clearance so that we can pick up saturated soils prior to delineation sampling.

Thanks,

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Joshua Russo
Sent: Friday, February 05, 2010 2:32 PM
To: 'james_amos@nm.blm.gov'; 'mike.bratcher@state.nm.us'
Cc: 'terry_gregston@nm.blm.gov'; Ike Tavarez (<u>ike.tavarez@tetratech.com</u>); Pat Ellis
Subject: Spill/Jenkins #7 Notification

Gentlemen,

A notification of a release is described below. Have a great weekend.

Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443 Cell: (432) 212-2399 jrusso@conchoresources.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

From: Kent Greenway
Sent: Friday, February 05, 2010 2:04 PM
To: Pat Ellis
Cc: Joshua Russo; Ron Beasley
Subject: Spill/Jenkins #7

Pat, this is to notify you we had a flow line leak at our Jenkins #7 well. 100bbl produced water out, 80bbl recovered. Split in 3" poly line. Standing water has been removed, in the process of digging out flow line to make repairs. Closest well to leak: DK McIntyre #8 Sec 17,T17S,R30E Eddy Co. I have NOT made notification to State or Fed, this is Fed. Will you contact them? Confirm you received this.

Kent Greenway Production Supervisor COG Operating LLC 2407 Pecos Ave. Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (Phone) 575-746-2010 (Fax) 575-746-2096 kgreenway@conchoresources.com



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

This inbound email has been scanned for malicious software and transmitted safely to you using Webroot Email Security.